ASCENSION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 646 cords
Hardwood 5,783 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 6,429
Chip & Saw 151 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 76,903 board feet
Hardwood 512,425 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 589,328
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $714,430
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $341,663
Forestry (Total) $714,430
FRUITS
Peaches * 5.0 350.00 1,750 bu. $52,500
Strawberries 11 7.0 1,241.00 8,687 flats $78,183
Fruits (Total) 12.0 $130,683
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes * 6,500.0 5.50 Yield/ sq. ft. 35,750 Ibs. $48,263
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 6,500.0 $48,263
HAY FOR SALE
Grass * 325.0 3.00 975 tons $48.750
Hay for Sale (Total) 325.0 $48,750
HOME GARDENS 6,500 $1,950,000
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees * acre $20,000
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ASCENSION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
NURSERY CROPS
Floraculture & Bedding 7 acre $175,000
Plants
Woody Ornamentals acre $40,000
Foliage Plants acre $75,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $310,000
PECANS
Improved 30 75.0 65.00 4,875 lbs. $5,606
Native 50 160.0 50.00 8,000 Ibs. $4,800
Pecans (Total) 235.0 $10,406
SOD PRODUCTION * 24.0 acre $85,104
SUGARCANE
Raw Sugar 14 14,832.8 5,726.00 84,932,612 1bs. $10,361,779
Molasses 14,832.8 172.00 2,551,241 gal. $369,930
Sugarcane (Total) 14,832.8 $10,731,709
VEGETABLES
Irish Potatoes
Fresh 6 2.0 165.00 330 cwt. $9,900
Irish Potatoes (Total) 2.0 $9,900
Lima Beans
Fresh 7 4.5 75.00 337 bu. (32 Ibs.) $10,110
Lima Beans (Total) 4.5 $10,110
Mustard (Fresh) 10 4.5 600.00 2,700 doz. bunches $18,900
Okra (Fresh) 11 5.5 275.00 1,512 bu. $30,240
Peppers
Bell 8 4.5 650.00 2,925 bu. (28 1b.) $43,875
Peppers (Total) 4.5 $43,875
Snap Beans (Fresh) 10 5.0 125.00 625 bu. (30 Ibs.) $12,500
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ASCENSION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash * 1.5 225.00 337 bu. (45 1bs.) $4,044
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 1.5 $4,044
Sweet Corn (Fresh) 6 12.0 550.00 6,600 doz. ears $19,800
Tomatoes (Field) 6 3.0 650.00 1,950 lugs (20 lbs.) $29,250

Vegetables (Total) 42.5 $178,619
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $14,207,963
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) 11 1,200 Acres in Prod. 186,000 1bs. $120,900
Aquaculture (Total) $120,900
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Crawfish (Wild) 22 108,000 1bs. $56,160

Catfish (Wild) 30 155,000 1bs. $72,385
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $128,545
FUR ANIMALS 642 pelts $3,403
ALLIGATORS (WILD) 1,140 ft. $25,080
HUNTING LEASES 25 12,500 No. Acres acre $68,750

Leased

HONEY 12 65 No. Hives 7,000 1bs. $9,450
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $356,128

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
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ASCENSION PARISH

Animal

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 Ibs.
600-700 Ibs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 Ibs.
600-700 Ibs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs.
700-800 Ibs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cull Cows
Cull Bulls
Cattle & Calves (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses

Number of
Producers

155

125
750

Units of
Production

11,856

30
350
1,600

35
70

No.

No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.

Cows

Brood Mares
Brood Mares
Brood Mares

Stallions
Stallions
Stallions

Total
Production

1,700
2,800
1,480

900

1,250
1,600
1,480

380

700
460

600
1,200
68

20
175
1,000

35
150
90

Units of
Measure

head
head
head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

Gross Farm
Value

$617,729
$1,170,414
$680,016
$468,000
$2,936,159

$400,138
$603,144
$630,362
$185,250
$1,818,893

$364,000
$258,750
$622,750
$432,000
$396,270
$49,674
$6,255,746

$120,000
$525,000
$1,500,000
$2,145,000

$87,500
$225,000
$9,000
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ASCENSION PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES

Stud Fees (Total) $321,500

Race Horses * 15 head $150,000

Show Horses 125 300 head $1,200,000

Recreation Horses 750 1,500 head $1,500,000
Horses (Total) $5,316,500
POULTRY

Edible Eggs 30 1,400 No. Hens 2,500 doz. eggs sold $2,100
Poultry (Total) $2,100
RABBITS

Fryers 49 5,200 No. Animals 12,900 1bs. $10,320

Does 10 1,200 No. Animals 1,400 Ibs. $21,000
Rabbits (Total) $31,320
SHEEP

Wool 80 No. Sheared 800 cwt. $128

Slaughter Lambs 30 head $2,944

Feeder Lambs 32 head $2,064

Show Lambs 150 head $41,250

Stocker Sheep 15 head $713

Cull Sheep 15 head $525
Sheep (Total) 9 155 No.Breeding $47,623

Ewes

GOATS * 40 No. Does
SWINE

Show Pigs 180 head $54,000

Feeder Pigs 680 head $12,240

Slaughter Hogs 300 head $37,050

Culls 28 head $3,080
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ASCENSION PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Swine (Total) 12 165 No. Sows $106,370
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $11,759.659
ASCENSION PARISH TOTAL $26,323,750
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