PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					646	cords	
Hardwood					5,783	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					6,429		
Chip & Saw					151	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					76,903	board feet	
Hardwood					512,425	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					589,328		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, Saw Timber FOB Mill							\$714,430
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$341,663
Forestry (Total)							\$714,430
FRUITS							\$/14,430
Peaches	*	5.0	350.00		1,750	bu	\$52,500
Strawberries	11	7.0	1,241.00		8,687		\$78,183
Fruits (Total)	11	12.0	1,241.00		0,007	11413	\$130,683
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLE	25	12.0					Ψ130,003
Tomatoes	*	6,500.0	5 50	Yield / sq. ft.	35,750	lhs	\$48,263
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		6,500.0	2.20	ricia / sq. it.	35,750	105.	\$48,263
HAY FOR SALE		0,500.0					Ψ10,203
Grass	*	325.0	3.00		975	tons	\$48,750
Hay for Sale (Total)		325.0	5.00		710	tons	\$48,750
HOME GARDENS	6,500	323.0					\$1,950,000
NURSERY CROPS	0,500						Ψ1,200,000
Fruit and Nut Trees	*					acre	\$20,000

PI.	ANT	ENTER	PRISES	PRODUCTION

Cron	Number of	A ama a	Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
NURSERY CROPS						
Floraculture & Bedding	7				acre	\$175,000
Plants						
Woody Ornamentals	*				acre	\$40,000
Foliage Plants	*				acre	\$75,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$310,000
PECANS						
Improved	30	75.0	65.00	4,875	lbs.	\$5,606
Native	50	160.0	50.00	8,000	lbs.	\$4,800
Pecans (Total)		235.0				\$10,406
SOD PRODUCTION	*	24.0			acre	\$85,104
SUGARCANE						
Raw Sugar	14	14,832.8	5,726.00	84,932,612	lbs.	\$10,361,779
Molasses		14,832.8	172.00	2,551,241	gal.	\$369,930
Sugarcane (Total)		14,832.8				\$10,731,709
VEGETABLES						
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	6	2.0	165.00	330	cwt.	\$9,900
Irish Potatoes (Total)		2.0				\$9,900
Lima Beans						
Fresh	7	4.5	75.00	337	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$10,110
Lima Beans (Total)		4.5				\$10,110
Mustard (Fresh)	10	4.5	600.00	2,700	doz. bunches	\$18,900
Okra (Fresh)	11	5.5	275.00	1,512	bu.	\$30,240
Peppers				,		
Bell	8	4.5	650.00	2,925	bu. (28 lb.)	\$43,875
Peppers (Total)		4.5		,	` /	\$43,875
Snap Beans (Fresh)	10	5.0	125.00	625	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$12,500

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Crop	Number of Producers	Acres	Yield per Acre	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
VEGETABLES						
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	*	1.5	225.00	337	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$4,044
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		1.5				\$4,044
Sweet Corn (Fresh)	6	12.0	550.00	6,600	doz. ears	\$19,800
Tomatoes (Field)	6	3.0	650.00	1,950	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$29,250
Vegetables (Total)		42.5			, ,	\$178,619
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERP	RISES					\$14,207,963

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Crawfish (Farm)	11	1,200	Acres in Prod.	186,000	lbs.	\$120,900
Aquaculture (Total)						\$120,900
FRESHWATER FISHERIES						
Crawfish (Wild)	22			108,000	lbs.	\$56,160
Catfish (Wild)	30			155,000	lbs.	\$72,385
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)						\$128,545
FUR ANIMALS				642	pelts	\$3,403
ALLIGATORS (WILD)				1,140	ft.	\$25,080
HUNTING LEASES	25	12,500	No. Acres		acre	\$68,750
			Leased			
HONEY	12	65	No. Hives	7,000	lbs.	\$9,450
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$356,128

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

A.i1	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				1,700	head	\$617,729
400-500 lbs.				2,800	head	\$1,170,414
500-600 lbs.				1,480	head	\$680,016
600-700 lbs.				900	head	\$468,000
Steer Calves (Total)						\$2,936,159
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				1,250	head	\$400,138
400-500 lbs.				1,600	head	\$603,144
500-600 lbs.				1,480	head	\$630,362
600-700 lbs.				380	head	\$185,250
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$1,818,893
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				700	head	\$364,000
700-800 lbs.				460	head	\$258,750
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$622,750
Cow-Calf Pairs				600	pair	\$432,000
Cull Cows				1,200	head	\$396,270
Cull Bulls				68	head	\$49,674
Cattle & Calves (Total)	155	11,856	No. Cows			\$6,255,746
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	*	30	No. Brood Mares	20	head	\$120,000
Show Horses	125	350	No. Brood Mares	175	head	\$525,000
Recreation Horses	750	1,600	No. Brood Mares	1,000	head	\$1,500,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$2,145,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses	*	4	No. Stallions	35	mares bred	\$87,500
Show Horses		35	No. Stallions	150	mares bred	\$225,000
Recreation Horses		70	No. Stallions	90	mares bred	\$9,000
						Page 4 of 6
						1 agc 4 01 0

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production		Value
HORSES						
Stud Fees (Total)						\$321,500
Race Horses	*			15	head	\$150,000
Show Horses	125			300	head	\$1,200,000
Recreation Horses	750			1,500	head	\$1,500,000
Horses (Total)						\$5,316,500
POULTRY						
Edible Eggs	30	1,400	No. Hens	2,500	doz. eggs sold	\$2,100
Poultry (Total)						\$2,100
RABBITS						
Fryers	49	5,200	No. Animals	12,900	lbs.	\$10,320
Does	10	1,200	No. Animals	1,400	lbs.	\$21,000
Rabbits (Total)						\$31,320
SHEEP						
Wool		80	No. Sheared	800	cwt.	\$128
Slaughter Lambs				30	head	\$2,944
Feeder Lambs				32	head	\$2,064
Show Lambs				150	head	\$41,250
Stocker Sheep				15	head	\$713
Cull Sheep				15	head	\$525
Sheep (Total)	9	155	No.Breeding			\$47,623
			Ewes			
GOATS	*	40	No. Does			
SWINE						
Show Pigs				180	head	\$54,000
Feeder Pigs				680	head	\$12,240
Slaughter Hogs				300	head	\$37,050
Culls				28	head	\$3,080

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Swine (Total)	12	165 No. Sows			\$106,370
TOTAL ALL ANIMAI	L ENTERPRISES				\$11,759,659
ASCENSION PARI	SH TOTAL	_			\$26 323 750